

## **CERTIFICATION DECISION**

AAA Certification AB (A3CERT) has taken the following decision regarding certification of LLENTAB sp. z o. o. Company registration number KRS 29318 Certification has been carried out under national accreditation, granted by the Swedish Board for Accreditation and Conformity Assessment, SWEDAC. The certification is based on A3Cert's certification rules A3CR 001 which follow the European Accreditation guidelines EA-6/2 M: 2013

Review of the company's management system has resulted in a decision by AAA Certification AB to grant a certificate of compliance for the company's management

## LLENTAB sp. z o. o.

The management system meets the requirements of

ISO 3834-2:2021

The management system covers the following scope:

## Welding of structural components and construction kits of steel

Company(s):

ul. Budowlanych 8 PL 80-298 Gdańsk Poland

LLENTAB sp. z o. o. is granted certificate with number: 619. The Certification is valid 2026-09-28 provided that the activities continuously satisfy the conditions of the above standards and A3CERT's "Terms of delivery and certification condition"

The company shall inform A3CERT if there are changes that need to be addressed and a new decision must be taken, e.g. there is a change in the company name, registration number, scope, location or issue of standard.

Recommended time for recertification - at least two months before: 2026-09-28

- 1. LLENTAB sp. z o. o. delivers services dectared in scope.
- 2. The company performs welding within wetding methods described betow 150 4063:2000 and has quatified wetding methods for material groups and thickness range as shown below.
- 3. The company has the following welding processes, numbering systems according to ISO 4063: 2010 and has qualified welding methods for material groups and thickness ranges according to the table below.

Welding metod	Material group	Thickness interval	Form
135 MAG	1.2	3-16	BW, FW T/ P
136 MAG	1.2/2.2	3-40	BW, FW P
136 MAG	1.2	>3	FW, P
136 MAG	1.2	3-40	FW T/P

4. Kamil Wôjtowicz is/are the authorized welding coordinator(s).

Welding certified since 2011-09-28

The certificate may be withdrawn by AAA Certification AB, if "Terms of delivery and certification conditions" are not fulfilled.

Decisions taken by AAA Certification AB can be appealed to an advisory committee within AAA Certification AB.

Alingsås 2022-03-07

AAA Certification AB

Thomas Andersson

AAA Certification AB Göteborgsvägen 16H, 441 32 Alingsås Beslutets gilitighet kan kontrolleras på www.a3cert.com

